White Hall, Illinois: As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. To commend and promote volunteerism, Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize outstanding community volunteers and organizations that exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities. The recipients of these awards are chosen by the employees of the local branch.

Clyde Dunphy was chosen as the Volunteer of the Quarter for the third quarter of 2023 for his work with the White Hall Drag-O-Way Foundation. Clyde currently serves as the Treasurer of the organization.

The White Hall Drag-O-Way Charitable Foundation was founded in 2018 as a 501C3 to promote and preserve the American Car culture and history. Their reunion held the second weekend of September at Lion's Park in White Hall is their primary fundraising event each year. This year, 2023, over 300 cars were on display and literally hundreds of spectators attended the Reunion. The car club is comprised of members from the Green county community with their purpose being charitable and educational in nature. Each year the proceeds of the fundraisers are donated back to charitable organizations within the Greene county area. To date, donations to local charities have totaled over \$65,000. The members are extremely grateful for the community support each year for the Reunion.

In recognition to Clyde's work in the community, Peoples Bank is making a donation in his honor to White Hall Drag-O-Way. Please join us in congratulating Clyde Dunphy and the White Hall Drag O Way Charitable Foundation on this well-deserved recognition of their contributions to this area.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent community bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly and White Hall. Peoples Bank & Trust is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business and farmers in central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.